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Final Total 

Pre Unit Hard  Mark Fletcher 10 10 0 10
Pre Unit Hard  Trevor Baker 10 10 0 10
Pre Unit Hard  0 0 0

Unit Hard  Paul Whitehead 9 10 9 28 0 28
Unit Hard  Gary Baker 10 8 9 27 0 27
Unit Hard  Mark Fletcher 9 6 8 23 0 23
Unit Hard  Stephen Howard 8 10 18 0 18
Unit Hard  Brad Woods 8 7 15 0 15
Unit Hard  Steve Newman 7 7 14 0 14
Unit Hard  John Lowen 10 10 0 10
Unit Hard  Bill Rhodes 6 6 0 6
Unit Hard  Matt Baker 6 6 0 6

Two Stroke Hard  Kevin Plummer 10 10 8 10 38 0 38
Two Stroke Hard  Alan Day 9 9 9 27 0 27
Two Stroke Hard  Andy Nunn 10 10 0 10
Two Stroke Hard  Richard Norman 8 8 0 8

0 0 0

T/Shock Hard  Graham Palmer 10 10 9 6 5 40 0 40
T/Shock Hard  Kevin Palmer 8 8 7 8 31 0 31
T/Shock Hard  Mark Teager 9 10 6 25 0 25
T/Shock Hard  Paul Towns 9 9 18 0 18
T/Shock Hard  Terry Thompson 4 4 3 4 15 0 15
T/Shock Hard  Nick Radley 5 10 15 0 15
T/Shock Hard  Rob Cameron 6 6 12 0 12
T/Shock Hard  Lewis Chapman 10 10 0 10
T/Shock Hard  Thomas Norman 9 9 0 9
T/Shock Hard  Andrew Bilbow 4 4 8 0 8
T/Shock Hard  Terry Lilley 8 8 0 8
T/Shock Hard  James Brown 8 8 0 8
T/Shock Hard  Bradley Woods 7 7 0 7
T/Shock Hard  Mark Green 7 7 0 7
T/Shock Hard  Richard Norman 7 7 0 7
T/Shock Hard  Mark Chapman 7 7 0 7
T/Shock Hard  Ralph Petts 6 6 0 6
T/Shock Hard  Andy Nunn 5 5 0 5
T/Shock Hard  Ben Wreathall 5 5 0 5
T/Shock Hard  Bob Wreathall 3 2 5 0 5
T/Shock Hard  Marc Lindup 5 5 0 5
T/Shock Hard  James Johnson 3 3 0 3
T/Shock Hard  Alan Robinson 2 2 0 2
T/Shock Hard  Mark Green 1 1 0 1
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Final Total 

Pre Unit 50/50 John Daly 10 10 9 10 39 0 39
Pre Unit 50/50 Trevor Baker 10 10 0 10
Pre Unit 50/50 0 0 0

Unit 50/50 Jake Caunter 10 10 20 0 20
Unit 50/50 Steve Newman 10 10 0 10
Unit 50/50 Michael Smith 9 9 0 9

Two Stroke 50/50 Andy Prill 10 10 10 5 9 44 0 44
Two Stroke 50/50 Bob Clarke 8 10 18 0 18
Two Stroke 50/50 Andy Nunn 10 10 0 10
Two Stroke 50/50 John Beasley 9 9 0 9
Two Stroke 50/50 Kevin Plummer 9 9 0 9
Two Stroke 50/50 Scott Chappell 7 7 0 7
Two Stroke 50/50 Alan Day 6 6 0 6

T/Shock 50/50 Dave Smith 8 6 10 6 30 0 30
T/Shock 50/50 Alan Millar 7 7 8 7 29 0 29
T/Shock 50/50 Richard Wreathall 5 9 14 0 14
T/Shock 50/50 Paul Crudgington 5 7 12 0 12
T/Shock 50/50 Colin Hutton 10 10 0 10
T/Shock 50/50 Nigel Ward 10 10 0 10
T/Shock 50/50 Ralph Petts 10 10 0 10
T/Shock 50/50 Jake Caunter 10 10 0 10
T/Shock 50/50 Ian Barfield 9 9 0 9
T/Shock 50/50 Simon Donnelly 9 9 0 9
T/Shock 50/50 Tim Ford 9 9 0 9
T/Shock 50/50 Terry Lilley 9 9 0 9
T/Shock 50/50 Andy Wilson 8 8 0 8
T/Shock 50/50 Ben Wreathall 8 8 0 8
T/Shock 50/50 Robert Wreathall 6 6 0 6
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Final Total 

Pre Unit Easy Robert Clarke 9 9 10 10 38 0 38
Pre Unit Easy John Daly 10 10 0 10
Pre Unit Easy Chris Chapman 10 10 0 10
Pre Unit Easy Chris Mace 10 10 0 10
Pre Unit Easy Joe Stollery 9 9 0 9

Unit Easy Joseph Knight 9 8 10 10 37 0 37
Unit Easy Martin Croker 10 10 0 10
Unit Easy Phil Smith 10 10 0 10
Unit Easy Phil Smith 10 10 0 10
Unit Easy Adrian Studd 9 9 0 9
Unit Easy Colin Black 9 9 0 9
Unit Easy Graham Waddelow 9 9 0 9
Unit Easy Chris McKenzie 7 7 0 7

Two Stroke Easy Trevor Hill 10 10 10 7 9 46 0 46
Two Stroke Easy John Beasley 9 7 10 10 36 0 36
Two Stroke Easy Chris McKenzie 7 9 8 24 0 24
Two Stroke Easy Paul Cooper 4 6 7 17 0 17
Two Stroke Easy Brian Cook 8 6 14 0 14
Two Stroke Easy Jon Redman 6 5 11 0 11
Two Stroke Easy Adrian Studd 9 9 0 9
Two Stroke Easy Colin Black 9 9 0 9
Two Stroke Easy Colin Miles 8 8 0 8
Two Stroke Easy Chris Mace 8 8 0 8
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Final Total 

T/Shock Easy Alan Robinson 9 6 7 7 7 36 0 36
T/Shock Easy Gary Smith 8 9 3 8 28 0 28
T/Shock Easy Paul Bilbow 4 8 9 1 22 0 22
T/Shock Easy Peter Teager 5 2 10 4 21 0 21
T/Shock Easy Kevin Davie 10 8 18 0 18
T/Shock Easy Kevin Bownes 7 2 6 15 0 15
T/Shock Easy Chris Skedge 6 5 4 15 0 15
T/Shock Easy Martin Croker 7 6 13 0 13
T/Shock Easy Mark Lindup 10 10 0 10
T/Shock Easy Bruce Davie 10 10 0 10
T/Shock Easy Dan Wright 10 10 0 10
T/Shock Easy Alister McFarquhar 9 9 0 9
T/Shock Easy Charlie Grange 9 9 0 9
T/Shock Easy Graham Braybrook 8 8 0 8
T/Shock Easy Ray Parfitt 4 3 7 0 7
T/Shock Easy Nick Hodgetts 5 1 6 0 6
T/Shock Easy Alan Farmer 6 6 0 6
T/Shock Easy Richard Wreathall 5 5 0 5
T/Shock Easy Crispin Hawkins 5 5 0 5
T/Shock Easy Ray Buck 4 4 0 4
T/Shock Easy Peter Caunter 3 3 0 3
T/Shock Easy Alister Mcfarquhar 3 3 0 3
T/Shock Easy Chris McKenzie 3 3 0 3
T/Shock Easy Graham Waddelow 2 2 0 2
T/Shock Easy Marc Lindup 2 2 0 2
T/Shock Easy Tim Allen 1 1 0 1
T/Shock Easy 
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Pre Unit Hard  Mark Fletcher 10 10 10 10 10 10 60 0 60
Pre Unit Hard  Joe Butcher 9 9 18 0 18
Pre Unit Hard  Trevor Baker 10 10 0 10

Unit Hard  Stephen Howard 10 10 9 9 10 48 0 48
Unit Hard  Gary Baker 10 10 10 30 0 30
Unit Hard  Jim Cammack 9 10 19 0 19
Unit Hard  Kevin Hood 9 9 0 9
Unit Hard  Jake Caunter 9 9 0 9

Two Stroke Hard  Trevor Baker 9 10 10 10 9 48 0 48
Two Stroke Hard  Richard Norman 10 10 20 0 20
Two Stroke Hard  Richard Snowden 9 10 19 0 19
Two Stroke Hard  Peter Bavin 9 7 16 0 16
Two Stroke Hard  Terry Thompson 8 6 14 0 14
Two Stroke Hard  Kevin Plummer 8 8 0 8

T/Shock Hard  Rob Cameron 8 6 6 7 10 37 0 37
T/Shock Hard  Andy Nunn 5 8 7 4 9 33 0 33
T/Shock Hard  Kevin Palmer 7 8 8 8 31 0 31
T/Shock Hard  Graham Palmer 9 9 10 2 30 0 30
T/Shock Hard  Steve Newman 4 7 5 3 5 24 0 24
T/Shock Hard  Kevin Plummer 6 10 6 22 0 22
T/Shock Hard  Richard Norman 10 10 20 0 20
T/Shock Hard  Mark Chapman 4 7 11 0 11
T/Shock Hard  Gary Baker 10 10 0 10
T/Shock Hard  Mark Banham 9 9 0 9



T/Shock Hard  Craig Crowfoot 9 9 0 9
T/Shock Hard  Paul Nash 9 9 0 9
T/Shock Hard  Lewis Chapman 8 8 0 8
T/Shock Hard  Richard Rogers 7 7 0 7
T/Shock Hard  Terry Lilly 6 6 0 6
T/Shock Hard  Neil Kemp 5 5 0 5
T/Shock Hard  Andy Aldhouse 1 4 5 0 5
T/Shock Hard  Liam Howard 3 1 4 0 4

Pre Unit 50/50 John Daly 10 10 10 30 0 30
Pre Unit 50/50 Guy Stanley 10 10 0 10

Unit 50/50 Andrew Prill 10 10 10 30 0 30
Unit 50/50 Jim Cammack 10 10 20 0 20
Unit 50/50 Bradley Woods 9 9 0 9
Unit 50/50 Mark Chapman 9 9 0 9
Unit 50/50 Mike Smith 8 8 0 8
Unit 50/50 Jake Caunter 9 10 19 0 19

Two Stroke 50/50 Trevor Hill 10 10 9 9 10 7 9 64 7 57
Two Stroke 50/50 Richard Snowden 10 10 10 30 0 30
Two Stroke 50/50 Kevin Plummer 9 9 18 0 18
Two Stroke 50/50 Bob Clarke 6 10 16 0 16
Two Stroke 50/50 Andy Nunn 8 8 0 8

T/Shock 50/50 Andrew Bilbow 10 10 9 10 10 49 0 49
T/Shock 50/50 Alan Millar 9 6 9 4 28 0 28
T/Shock 50/50 Nigel Ward 10 8 6 24 0 24
T/Shock 50/50 Nick Radley 7 8 8 23 0 23
T/Shock 50/50 Dave Smith 8 9 5 22 0 22
T/Shock 50/50 Bradley Woods 9 8 17 0 17
T/Shock 50/50 Charlie Grange 7 7 14 0 14
T/Shock 50/50 Harvey Newman 3 6 5 14 0 14
T/Shock 50/50 Ian Barfield 7 4 11 0 11
T/Shock 50/50 Steve Newman 10 10 0 10
T/Shock 50/50 Alister McFarquhar 9 9 0 9
T/Shock 50/50 Craig Crowfoot 8 8 0 8
T/Shock 50/50 Ray Buck 7 7 0 7
T/Shock 50/50 Mark Chapman 7 7 0 7
T/Shock 50/50 Dave Smith 6 6 0 6
T/Shock 50/50 Trevor Harvey 6 6 0 6



T/Shock 50/50 Chris Skedge 5 5 0 5

Pre Unit Easy Robert Clarke 9 9 10 6 9 43 0 43
Pre Unit Easy Joe Stollery 10 9 9 8 36 0 36
Pre Unit Easy Mark Gibb 9 10 8 27 0 27
Pre Unit Easy John Daly 10 10 20 0 20
Pre Unit Easy Alan Farmer 7 10 17 0 17
Pre Unit Easy Kevin Goldsmith 8 8 0 8

Unit Easy David Rose 10 9 10 9 5 9 52 0 52
Unit Easy Chris McKenzie 7 6 9 8 7 8 45 0 45
Unit Easy Phil Smith 10 4 10 24 0 24
Unit Easy Ken Carroll 10 10 3 23 0 23
Unit Easy Peter Caunter 7 7 5 19 0 19
Unit Easy Andrew Bilbow 9 9 18 0 18
Unit Easy Martin Croker 8 6 14 0 14
Unit Easy Paul Gray 6 7 13 0 13
Unit Easy Dan Wright  10 10 0 10
Unit Easy Graham Braybrook 9 9 0 9
Unit Easy Brian Cook 8 8 0 8
Unit Easy Julian Smith 8 8 0 8
Unit Easy Jake Caunter 6 6 0 6

Two Stroke Easy John Beasley 6 8 8 10 9 9 50 0 50
Two Stroke Easy Colin Black 10 10 9 29 0 29
Two Stroke Easy Trevor Kemp 8 8 10 26 0 26
Two Stroke Easy Hugo Rose 9 6 9 24 0 24
Two Stroke Easy Thomas Jones 7 7 14 0 14
Two Stroke Easy Colin Miles 4 4 5 13 0 13
Two Stroke Easy Paul Copper 5 6 11 0 11
Two Stroke Easy Terry Thompson 5 6 11 0 11
Two Stroke Easy Nick James 10 10 0 10
Two Stroke Easy Bob Clarke 10 10 0 10
Two Stroke Easy Joshua Brown 10 10 0 10
Two Stroke Easy Scott Chappell 9 9 0 9
Two Stroke Easy Robert Wreathall 9 9 0 9
Two Stroke Easy Graham Braybrook 8 8 0 8
Two Stroke Easy Alan Day 7 7 0 7
Two Stroke Easy John Ruth 7 7 0 7

T/Shock Easy Ralph Petts 8 9 9 10 9 45 0 45



T/Shock Easy Paul Bilbow 7 2 6 5 6 26 2 24
T/Shock Easy Peter Teager 3 7 8 5 23 0 23
T/Shock Easy Alan Robinson 7 6 10 23 0 23
T/Shock Easy Alan Farmer 9 8 5 22 0 22
T/Shock Easy Colin Sadler 5 6 9 20 0 20
T/Shock Easy Charles Grange 10 10 20 0 20
T/Shock Easy Gary Smith 6 8 3 17 0 17
T/Shock Easy Bob Wreathall 5 8 2 15 0 15
T/Shock Easy Joseph Knight 2 5 7 14 0 14
T/Shock Easy Ray Buck 10 4 14 0 14
T/Shock Easy Joshua Brown 7 7 14 0 14
T/Shock Easy Kevin Davie 5 9 14 0 14
T/Shock Easy Gary Waddelow 4 6 10 0 10
T/Shock Easy Luke Gray 1 8 9 0 9
T/Shock Easy Nick Hodgetts 2 2 3 7 0 7
T/Shock Easy Alister McFarquhar 1 4 5 0 5
T/Shock Easy Kevin Bownes 4 4 0 4
T/Shock Easy Chris McKenzie 4 4 0 4
T/Shock Easy Graham Waddelow 4 4 0 4
T/Shock Easy Sidge Kenny 3 3 0 3
T/Shock Easy Gavin Welham 3 3 0 3
T/Shock Easy Ed Hardy 2 2 0 2
T/Shock Easy David Smith 1 1 0 1
T/Shock Easy Richard Wreathall 1 1 0 1
T/Shock Easy Dale Clutterham 1 1 0 1
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